## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number previously recorded on Reel 017686 Frame 0523. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct serial number is 29/243,909.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Matt Tidman			12/16/2005		
lan Whatley			12/16/2005		
Zoe Powell			12/16/2005		
Dick Powell			12/16/2005		
Adrian Caroen			12/16/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:		Coffee Nation Limited			
Street Address:	3 Knaves Beech, Loudwater, High Wycombe				
City:	Buckinghamshire				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	HP10 9QR				
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property	Туре	Number			
Application Number	r: 292	43909	909		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(202)835-17	55			
		when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.		
Phone:	202-835-1111				
Email:	tboyden@clarkbrody.com				
Correspondent Nam		Clark & Brody			
Address Line 1:		1090 Vermont Avenue, NW			
Address Line 2:	Suite 250	Suite 250			
Address Line 4:	Washington	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		70272-0082 (FIRM EXP)			
			PATENT		
500195165 REEL: 018646 FRAME: 0026					

Total Attachments: 7						
source=70272-82 Corrective Document - Assignment#page1.tif						
source=70272-82 Corrective Document - Assignment#page2.tif						
source=70272-82 Corrective Document - Assignment#page3.tif						
source=70272-82 Corrective Document - As	signment#page4.tif					
source=70272-82 Corrective Document - As	signment#page5.tif					
source=70272-82 Corrective Document - Assignment#page6.tif						
source=70272-82 Corrective Document - As	signment#page7.tif					

I

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/22/2006 500106910

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Matt Tidman			12/16/2005		
lan Whatley			12/16/2005		
Zoe Powell			12/16/2005		
Dick Powell			12/16/2005		
Adrian Caroen			12/16/2005		
	V				
Name:		Coffee Nation Limited			
Street Address:	3 Knaves Beech				
Internal Address:	Loudwater, High Wycombe				
City:	Buckinghamshire				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	HP10 9QR				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Numbe	r. I	29342909	342909		
CORRESPONDENC	IC DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	(202)835 <i>I be sent via US I</i>	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	(202)835 <i>I be sent via US I</i> 202-835-	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1111			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	(202)835 <i>I be sent via US I</i> 202-835- TBoyden	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1111 @clarkbrody.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(202)835 <i>I be sent via US I</i> 202-835- TBoyden e: Clark and	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1111 @clarkbrody.com I Brody			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	(202)835 <i>I be sent via US I</i> 202-835- TBoyden e: Clark and	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1111 @clarkbrody.com I Brody mont Avenue, NW			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(202)835 <i>I be sent via US I</i> 202-835- TBoyden re: Clark and 1090 Ver Suite 250	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1111 @clarkbrody.com I Brody mont Avenue, NW			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(202)835 <i>I be sent via US I</i> 202-835- TBoyden te: Clark and 1090 Ver Suite 250 Washing	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1111 @ciarkbrody.com I Brody mont Avenue, NW			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Conrad J. Clark
Total Attachments: 3 source=70272-82 Assignment#page1.tif source=70272-82 Assignment#page2.tif source=70272-82 Assignment#page3.tif	



 $\{ \phi_{i}, \phi_{i}$ 

PATENT REEL: 018646 FRAME: 0030

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 16th day of Docombor Two thousand and five

BETWEEN Matt Tidman, a British Citizen of Northcote, 37 Malvern Road, Surbiton, Surrey, KT6 7UH and Ian Whatley, a British Citizen of Flat 4, 98 Friars Avenue, Putney Vale, London, SW15 3DU and Zoe Powell of 16 Willow Bank, Ham, Richmond, Surrey, TW10 7QX and Dick Powell a British Citizen of Headsfold Farm, Plaistow Road, Loxwood, Nr Billingshurst, West Sussex, RH14 OSX and Adrian Caroen a British Citizen of 80 Neville Avenue, Hove, East Sussex, BN3 7NA (hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the first part,

AND Coffee Nation Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom of 3 Knaves Beech, Loudwater, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire HP10 9QR (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignors are the applicants for the United States Design Application claiming priority from Community Design Registration No. 350418 (hereinafter called "The Design").

AND WHEREAS the Assignors has agreed to assign the said Design to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE be it known to all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt of which the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors as beneficial owners HEREBY ASSIGN unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Design.

## PATENT REEL: 018646 FRAME: 0031

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors has executed these presents the day and year first above written.

By: (Matt Tidmag By: (Ian Whatl By: By: (Dick Powell)

By: (Adrian Caroen)

We accept the above assignment of the said Design.

Coffee/Nation Limited By: (Name Q (Positi 5T (Name ) (Position )

**RECORDED: 12/18/2006**